Dean Gericke

From: Dikeiedi Maeteletja <Dikeledima@raf.co.za>
Sent: Monday, 25 April 2022 23:29
To: "Tshepang Mpurd'; carelvanj@gkchamber.co.za; admin2@dninc.co.za;

makuyau@gmail.com; makuya@gkchamber.co.ze; Claudia@lawclaims.co.za;
queenfrancina@clubadvocates.co.za; ndweleni@rstauattorneys.co.za;
bradley@gertnelattorneys.co.za; alichiajansen1@gmail.com; conrad @vnattorneys.net;
shenel1@vnattorneys.co.za; andre@clubadvocates.co.za; Vutivi Maholovela;
dredgecaleb@gmail.com; pieter@gertnelattorneys.co.za; hkgomo@mahiaia-moifo.co.za;
Mashambaattorneys@gmail.com; mirriamma@raf.co.za; Thata Ledwaba;
Dercusma@raf.co.za; path@raleswingattorneys.co.za; rohanda@lawcircle.co.za;
Luthendemu@raf.co.za; nerine@ormondelaw.co.za; theresa@gertnelattorneys.co.za; Terry
Kgaphcia, Willem Pretorius; Eiaine Van Zyl; admin@paspta.co.za; Rufus Rakoma;
info@jaa.org.za; admin@csadvocates.co.za; admin@pabasa.co.za; jhbbar@law.co.za;
ptabar@law.cc.za; info@nationalbarcouncil.co.za

Ca tsmpuru@judiciary.org.za; Louise Pereira

Subject: RE: 2022/04/26 - SETTLEMENT AND DEFAULT JUDGMENT ROLL BEFCRE JUSTICE
MAUBANE AJ

Attachments: doc03176620220425152952 pdf

From: Tshepang Mpuru <tsmpuru@gmail.com>

Sent: 25 April 2022 9:36 PM
To: careivanj@gkchamber.co.za; admin2@dninc.co.za; Dikeledi Maeteletja <Dikeledima@raf.co.za>;

makuyau@gmail.com; makuya@gkchamber.co.za; Claudia@lawclaims.co.za; queenfrancina @clubadvocates.co.za;
ndweleni@rstauattorneys.co.za; bradley@gertnelattorneys.co.za; alichiajansen1@gmail.com; conrad@vnattorneys.net;
shenel@vnattorneys.co.za; andre@clubadvocates.co.za; Vutivi Maholovela <vutivima@raf.co.za>;

dredgecaleb@gmaii.com; pieter@gertnelattorneys.co.za; hkgomo@mohlaia-moifo.co.za;
iMashambaattorneys@gmail.com; mirriamma@raf.co.za; Thata Ledwaba <thatal@raf.co.za>; Dorcusma@raf.co.za;

path@raleswingattorneys.co.za; rohanda@lawcircle.co.za; Luthendomu@raf.co.za; nerine@ormondelaw.co.za;
theresa@gertnelattorneys.co.za; Terry Kgaphola <terrym@raf.co.za>; Willem Pretorius <willemp@raf.co.za>; Elaine Van
Zyl <ElaineVZ@raf.co.za>; admin@paspta.co.za; Rufus Rakoma <rufusr@raf.co.za>; info@jaa.org.za;
admin@csadvocates.co.za; admin@pabasa.co.za; jhbbar@law.co.za; ptabar@law.co.za; info@nationalbarcouncil.co.za

Cc: tsmpuru@judiciary.org.za
Subject: 2022/04/26 - SETTLEMENT AND DEFAULT JUDGMENT ROLL BEFORE JUSTICE MAUBANE A)

Some people who recaived this message don't often get email from tsmpuru@gmaii.com eam why this is important
Dear All.

Kindly find the attached documents for your attention. Please ensure that all documents are uploaded on Caselines.

Please note the hearings will be in open court, court 6E. Counsel is requested to bring two hard copies of the draft order to
hand up to Court.

Please take note that Acting Judge Maubane will be hearing Admissions roli, in the same court at 10HO0 and thereafter
proceed with the settlement and default judgment roll.

Time: 11H0O
Venue: Court 6E

Regards
Ms Tshepang Mpuru
Judges Secretary




li¥ THE H!GH COURT CF SOUTH AFRICA
CAUTENE DIVISION, PRETCRIA)
CASE NUMBER: €1€19/20615

In the matter between:

EMUEL EMMANUEL MALELE PLAIMNTIFE
and
ROAD ACCIDENT FUND DEFENDANT

LINK MUMBER: 3873828

MOTICE OF REMOVA

KINLDY TAKE NCTICE that the Plaintiff hereby removes the matter from the default
judgement roll for 26 April 2022.0

DATED at PRETORIA this 25th day of APRIL 20
{ aé ,é _{ d) D de qug

ERAMS SCHUTTE 854 VIATHEWS PHOSA INC
/0 .@)’JTL DE JCNE INCT

ATTCRMNEYS FOR B LAINTYIRE

WALKER CREEK OFFICE PARK

90 FLORENCE RIBEIRO AVENUE

BUILDING 3, 1ST FLOOR, MUCKLENEUK

REF: D DE JONG/JR/D8574

TO: THE REGISTRAR OF THE ABOVE HONOURABLE COURT, PRETORIA

TO: RCAD ACCIDENT FUND
THE DEFENDANT
38 IDA STREET
MENLYN
REF: 560/3.238551/1015/0 - 3873828
Ms L Pereira




